
SESYNC FeedbacksSESYNC Feedbacks
News from the National Socio-Environmental Synthesis CenterNews from the National Socio-Environmental Synthesis Center

Request for Proposals

Propose a Pursuit: 
Teams applying as a Pursuit are invited to apply under the following three Themes:

Understanding the Ecology Behind the Societal Benefits of Ecosystems
Social and Environmental Dimensions of the Food-Energy-Water Nexus
Sudden or Unexpected Events: Environmental Recovery, Reorganization or
Restoration

Details here. Apply by October 22, 2018 .

Propose a Workshop: 
Workshops may summarize and/or synthesize the state of the topic and/or identify future
directions that have the potential to lead to a larger synthesis effort. Workshop applications
are not required to fall under a Theme.
Details here. Apply by October 22, 2018 .

Graduate Pursuits:
SESYNC is particularly interested in Graduate Pursuit proposals that bring together diverse
backgrounds and disciplines as well as diverse sources of data in novel, integrative ways. 
Details here. Apply by November 2, 2018 .

Socio-Environmental Immersion Postdoctoral Fellowship Program: 
Successful candidates will use synthesis methods to address a problem arising from, or
associated with, the relationship between humans and nature.
Details here. Apply by October 24, 2018 .

http://r20.rs6.net/tn.jsp?f=001bZhL0z6ATOKsB0mqno3F3pj49Z2RPMpn9Y2R9-PY_eyuF16ZMWYPbWuFN-UrSbt0Ab-QLOoQ9j51Ua0Kg51lqEEGlYcsyhgcoQrrQAExNssNrC_m0gHAwOxPs5gdbNrmJtHtpAugYAvEnO3Pq3dZWQy_KESHWA2qA4PxFOplyeFE5id2IMWLC_Z_xtT6wNFEubi9ilFyZZovRWPfRXVdVDhcGXes9vZQ34TaqlpBkPNjv1iNa6r2bnnNf4yFdJnnPiaKQK1-RvgF_ompKlg_RrxS8Qvk0pLjyCeh79DOVKLebeV8QAxlJRZ6E9mHfUPRbDM4_8W-LLpaCx5GgIZPhA==&c=&ch=
http://r20.rs6.net/tn.jsp?f=001bZhL0z6ATOKsB0mqno3F3pj49Z2RPMpn9Y2R9-PY_eyuF16ZMWYPba-EbNI8KvStvoKc4tBJ13QOfPFUJRqGW0_i886e8Fk9lqTiE5ttYlK1EM6JJi8y7bAKCTuWFCa8ZcLTwMhX2cxwQjImfEVfjn5tTwPr4guwmKpufmwkVTM3N_kcp9FejktfoZyD3Bhim5s8-cLhf8-CdvRKMEwc9vjyoC9hQkzPHvX-E-9k1waC67-ZtPvSdPCP1PbOLPritBXEHz4YSNCBoNadgSsvirY3RvjDqvfgqn2yG6drqed0rFdWc4yDKASD8_UTi-wQYO-9Hhx9TFLZNQXnaZ08sgKf3d01P-GRj9bL-cNI3XK-TQu5CdfEHIXI3KZdpbQo&c=&ch=
http://r20.rs6.net/tn.jsp?f=001bZhL0z6ATOKsB0mqno3F3pj49Z2RPMpn9Y2R9-PY_eyuF16ZMWYPbTlUJ5KppkwL73EjeHUqVSb-3WmN5JPRj9b2Yk0-vXc9NS1yzj6pS5ks0wy1vbG7Inn4ineCz4weIAoel4ZFA3Zuv717QYaEyUqYJNjWfHGL_HT-uFohBvc2421LX4cZNGIDH-mA8yuqg5_-sBTfEliTsgeLVCJg6rPIZ-19JEK9UvWvKVuWptCKohtIbXZd48PefuKKdU42cnTP4fzeo8z3SHEI0eHWhahqhbPK_4ZMLqJNtxPkSdZGEQ6ZLT8O5hrxmXwOna-UHjSF5H-rEgbwRGa-Qc7JCPWyJtBv0pv3&c=&ch=
http://r20.rs6.net/tn.jsp?f=001bZhL0z6ATOKsB0mqno3F3pj49Z2RPMpn9Y2R9-PY_eyuF16ZMWYPbYbY8ySXZmt1BTDu2EUiIYcUVwfQzrExoBliXS8TbAfidbtYHVkHdfWDAFjOb5yBiq8m0CNU7p1a_R92XXDn9yOoBfggP6Xl7CM9EfJuyPQ9Wq16hz_0dQO3A5RkMhGHlVTRpYNwy-Z0uhFzGvYsZ82ZTQOymzUoTUow7Hp3B9mIPGi6Y5QNkcz9Qh08OjKMI7epmr5UXEtNe1FJ_UAe3hTTwVfDwkvGObaNeHhrmKRa6TqtrJ5btSSD4Ahb4sPmqG41Q500BcNaqWx07Ft9H4oqKgtIS1T1myuVkoTc2OJbHb9BDw8QT1MbIK9SVQqBwXeRlk2S30Ajx2E3ku03ODbciVfd-wSdnZzU6gI-H4BmQ9hEqCtTiMxQVzVArywmSXjS2tDraFxT&c=&ch=
http://r20.rs6.net/tn.jsp?f=001bZhL0z6ATOKsB0mqno3F3pj49Z2RPMpn9Y2R9-PY_eyuF16ZMWYPbQm1EuQs61A4lzTSHscNz5CDhwuAPGXFjeGOjcbq0rZP9YD0OnroiX3lUXAN03zxmCfeau18xeeCD4T20-7t-Q_nkIDp_fUX9n8872fVxfHTDB2_baAyRMNxvk4vFU99VoCoWJQA30mWam_4w91AVy2HnL17O3-77AVndOcDkIvUy2kk14VhXH2OQrjPEj9ueLoSZVnlY7BNKHes5jn-MFIay89Kf9pMFxwODgFlppWUPFVOIjzedB0KDfzCthgO5nI19WD5cGqf10ruVjRqCVShn2BQruslXgCeYAT8odlmRkXrtiEJcGghxJDJY36l5GnLuRgLL62Wu6BAM-dG9dU=&c=&ch=


Job Opportunity

Research and Evaluation Assistant:
SESYNC seeks a Research and Evaluation Assistant to join its research programs team in
supporting SESYNC's research, evaluation, and monitoring efforts.
Details here. Apply by September 28, 2018.

Tips for Submitting
Your Research

Proposal

What is Actionable
Science?

Data & Methods

SESYNC Welcomes Seven New Postdoctoral Fellows

Xavier Benito

Ph.D.: Ecology
Hometown: Tortosa (Catalunya, Spain)
SESYNC Project: Critical transitions in Andean Socio-Environmental
systems

Varsha Vijay

Ph.D.: Environmental Sciences
Hometown: Cedar Rapids, Iowa
SESYNC Project: The Effectiveness of Protected Areas in Meeting
Ecological and Socio-economic Goals of Conservation

Se Jong Cho

Ph.D.: Environmental Management and Engineering
Hometown: Seoul, Korea
SESYNC Project: Evaluation and projection of global landcover
change and impacts on water resources

Quentin Read

Ph.D.: Ecology and Evolutionary Biology   
Hometown: Durham, North Carolina  
SESYNC Project: Ecological impacts of food waste  

Lauren White

Ph.D.: Ecology, Evolution & Behavior
Hometown: Leesburg, Virginia
SESYNC Project: Integrating host movement, genomic, and spatial
data to understand the effects of human-altered landscapes on
pathogen spread

http://r20.rs6.net/tn.jsp?f=001bZhL0z6ATOKsB0mqno3F3pj49Z2RPMpn9Y2R9-PY_eyuF16ZMWYPbR0xlhTe2QBfdLlWe_7_RBuzu7qB0XIIEBgpZuoyszMePB8mjjRNVIcGgsZWsMBuetuAdyYF1bvv04lt6jdZXJPhBTMLul-wDUYYHGnTfSxpg58ZxaqhXjX8G-v1Rsd9zzH_goIMhpf2OpZZsOM_SW_qKApInSY0wXYzl1gS3m20SHC0wIiUx0DXKMSSKUHCtx4-RN3bH0Qnye1b-PM78Jo0vRbQWfNAwzRDI0Eu5yPCtKCGoSdkeglFcbAHrVofmIE9H_yClBOck9PMUMXBOBOyV5DUM16ezmg63qkzRzthR5mPgCt3U44AXGuy0cCp3w3CsE2ifdq8n-WKGBOE5rs=&c=&ch=
http://r20.rs6.net/tn.jsp?f=001bZhL0z6ATOKsB0mqno3F3pj49Z2RPMpn9Y2R9-PY_eyuF16ZMWYPbR0xlhTe2QBfxD5Jf9AvbA96k4Zx05u2eB-7JK76CUTR7vgZyuZuqUM9vCF091h3DxYvqAaQBt-FjAPEpHcPiVckckIABul6L3X6Ucnop3SBJgUuOzCFIcU9e7a0GH9RSqOyyjzhEsyaAsAQV99CSek=&c=&ch=
http://r20.rs6.net/tn.jsp?f=001bZhL0z6ATOKsB0mqno3F3pj49Z2RPMpn9Y2R9-PY_eyuF16ZMWYPbbSIN8zDIGTxm_xM6h7GL43I3BaQZkC1IUtyhQ3HVAYVo0RmfG5B5Dus5BeYqiGm8YW0A8BYau7YtwJk5stAwBjZnX2_fOll8PZ_nLpUyEw07iDPpKko3bQlucGlbDHV2QSTZFisCOlAuYeOS4iD5b0=&c=&ch=
http://r20.rs6.net/tn.jsp?f=001bZhL0z6ATOKsB0mqno3F3pj49Z2RPMpn9Y2R9-PY_eyuF16ZMWYPbR0xlhTe2QBf0z28FuqwUP5k5J2fRwArh2_p1vjUlC3yatiohmmB8-6kBhXyvAhoRKzKAqDduKNTVFRIGyKnTRooH-ZgRE2jM9yQZvU-NBlzVG3hvtEVwweuYY7Jy0P7AZfcUfIuFd0G0_jGuuZF5kRMafoXVc5I0rYc9J4XmRnK2AaZfHq_zYBYPRPn70zB0P96t7ZFlq0VBBmNT7dr8ro=&c=&ch=
http://r20.rs6.net/tn.jsp?f=001bZhL0z6ATOKsB0mqno3F3pj49Z2RPMpn9Y2R9-PY_eyuF16ZMWYPbR0xlhTe2QBf1c62tl3_WWNAJFgy8eBqx9TemNgCQj5GE1XbZnnGXxsv75iP5CLl2ZP3opLiG2zaCp4feNugXAfic6Hy5IOeKSrBPjphtSc3KixuM25VE4SglC-68gnRZB4qwlcf2Wxg-ty_I8z4nMYwO4nOAii2YEggUIPsaql5eRcjNCI0r6sp4_POJOsw3cmuF9Gu4Gp6m_a5mrgBS794o2MJD8TS7akBwKBXzTgm63JMrFZe9uPzrtT99T9lOMRbTX_qZgTHenJ2xyCbVhibdcrhly3eWiqG8VwmsSc5KwxJgL7rSsqMgqzDalQ0oc_AEp49lI491htoANCpTsyddvBIN7R2Hj8LVcCRWMsaCZgQMUTL8RU=&c=&ch=
http://r20.rs6.net/tn.jsp?f=001bZhL0z6ATOKsB0mqno3F3pj49Z2RPMpn9Y2R9-PY_eyuF16ZMWYPbR0xlhTe2QBfTf8gc6i0lByi4vlC_CypQnaV5Cd0OHPWXj4lMa36N8vdcweq_UF-aWpnFRUn17zy5BP7rw58rFymRDoO6GiO3RDH73Jg07gWYZRSc7QGXdq4_7DeCEilMhqUFWpwoZVspRhXwNn8b-ClNmDwMKmhz3OezFtfmvsrQ7hv1XyCEuxMuO9Y-NwqHoN1872pUXDJUH--jhAAjPXcu2Ts8LbfCAM-S4ybHVPY1zHDjB93svG9_lu6OxqY71mbkoyB3OnEITq9jvuM4q69iL9TVYkmct3Z0bCm8HmpMPTxm4e00ZAvVr_J8jcweDkAI4SyzMKrgsr1UHBbVC0QMwHsIF0_4Tsh3YvM7fwMzo2NbU1fsfA=&c=&ch=
http://r20.rs6.net/tn.jsp?f=001bZhL0z6ATOKsB0mqno3F3pj49Z2RPMpn9Y2R9-PY_eyuF16ZMWYPbR0xlhTe2QBfwGp2UQrI-QvwVZVq9HeIwZW-qCl0AQNNgPgX5MhdXhfP9DgLfqxCR9XG_4qCBLcCbuza8qdxUesU3_cS-11OqFCsCdekWFHZSflDVw1wBlalZubKGG3LIqiLM4o5XSqMj-gpEBTP4fNufUFqchAugS0y5BP17b6572T6OjRk29Rk6qZK_JcbFUfPpv8LrPj5cdkbMUiRncFV1XlV3oK4tHlEztATj8UFmwin446inHS4vPWLguFCX_xrqKEhKgPSX5S1Lez-6T_bVA_cyD6RVQYE6K6jNfV_L5dupjIiv3dI_e7lgFyCGoqicRcmnIngzeVARS-ZTk_LAGRnDzKB4WWyOkFQZgxYJNS5qwdUvUs=&c=&ch=
http://r20.rs6.net/tn.jsp?f=001bZhL0z6ATOKsB0mqno3F3pj49Z2RPMpn9Y2R9-PY_eyuF16ZMWYPbR0xlhTe2QBf_Z3PauAbeqG1QuMkzbdKb-2t2V559tk0HLkI20OJXOMatsiJubp0ffhPTBq8t1Eun4Jve9kGsgJm9PKsvofIg-3w7vM30TXxkJ3k2O5CkQjQSKTmB9gLPJmOqvdRChO1gl4Za7IoPrc_2M-JeFsPX1y4j31IMwxZpQL9DbBmDCw0FvxNGE2si3dZ_UdlKZxGUgyNLiNl6o6eQvEVV9S1lI81_fVMlaoTxrx54oywZSDc8kfP79S43ceFnJ1W_LYYaxgugQndV5jvwuuwOsh-k9DudVBwbIJMYihTWOSFJ9SAOEMQ2T8PxY1JGp9tsBHwL0W6Ntz1_G2s4PLjnECSCTsb6qaVAmi1BEBeyUmxSbw=&c=&ch=
http://r20.rs6.net/tn.jsp?f=001bZhL0z6ATOKsB0mqno3F3pj49Z2RPMpn9Y2R9-PY_eyuF16ZMWYPbR0xlhTe2QBf0dIHdAlxOchdE7w80VcMmzR2SM889M1QWTPKc7eAvHdirBeNkgws97FJWo-SXkoOavDpNfqp6Gj3dl0OiXAf53dpR6Dh2oO871a6c0_LCXkS6dSqJcZx-CLtgp7PzbMehRSUNPWUWASDjr_FU1mc9TFpKSz3Q-QOvyfGovohY4j-_V8s_1nLvAbZjgzNyQv6vCyeDLHs3XxzGBbFa6w8DXFa2Tb7whq_Fln1yQV-IxG8MO9h-psBs6g-OdSfoDdEAEfHLR4VaiWMZZJG-exz0_lxSyZVTkHqXBwcbO8e68X07HlG4NnAUPz9T1YufJsxruj4omM2hNJR9z8_BIoknV-bM_QGfJmKnZayoks6sb0=&c=&ch=


Kelly Jones

Ph.D.: Nursing
Hometown: Colorado Springs, CO
SESYNC Project: Climate and Health: What is the role of the
neighborhood environment in children's respiratory health outcomes?

Evan Fricke

Ph.D.: Ecology
Hometown: Montana
SESYNC Project: The role of animals in mediating plant global
change responses

Updates from Cyberhelp

New Look for the Files
Portal

SESYNC is upgrading the
web gateway to the data
directory allocated to funded
projects! The upgrade will
improve support for syncing
files between your computer
and SESYNC's file storage.

From SESYNC to Jupyter

The latest addition to
SESYNC's
cyberinfrastructure - rolling
out on September 20th - is a
JupyterHub gateway for
Python based data analysis
and visualization.
 Learn more about Jupyter.

Raster Change Detection
Analysis with Two Images

This blog provides a simple
example of change detection
analysis using remotely
sensed images from two
dates.
 Read post on the CyBlog.

SESYNC in the News

Saltmarsh Sparrows Fight to Keep Their Heads Above Water
New York Times piece featuring research from 2017 paper by SESYNC postdoc
Christopher Field.

SESYNC Publications

Frontiers in socio-environmental research: components, connections, scale, and
context. Published in Ecology and Society by Simone Pulver and colleagues including
former SESYNC postdocs Steven Alexander and Jampel Dell'Angelo.

Pet problems: Biological and economic factors that influence the release of alien
reptiles and amphibians by pet owners. Published in Ecology and Society by 
Oliver Stringham and Julie Lockwood as part of the Pursuit, Linking Trade, Biology, and Pet
Owner Decisions to the Risk of Vertebrate Invasions in the US.

Tools and methods in participatory modeling: Selecting the right tool for the job .
Published in Environmental Modelling and Software  by Alexey Voinov and colleagues as
part of the Pursuit, Participatory Modeling.

Social Norms, Yard Care, and the Difference between Front and Back Yard
Management: Examining the Landscape Mullets Concept on Urban Residential

http://r20.rs6.net/tn.jsp?f=001bZhL0z6ATOKsB0mqno3F3pj49Z2RPMpn9Y2R9-PY_eyuF16ZMWYPbR0xlhTe2QBfnjnI-uZdFeJWb1GuCQZTuvNanvez8af5d_eE26Sd43ugXUJfXpo1oWphAkWl8iQDJsdD-SwPpbBjdzEQ_6vYUnXbtrwz_O_msTGvWJDQdWryTxVMOysnDm2jSiyt1fS_szs7Bnnz0K26K_-uBxoMgDk_WEbDO2eusTyBne-04NDa0QUFkUVNaK8Rn2zEDPpyv06vZ5LxB0s9_CfEtyLfvN5-j3gG4FnHeOJl0nkg4rEyY9XRMkDlJvy-gQcon4JA8cdpif_pyGnqsnS9D7rcohpwrhuanG1pEj6Zee1wUgsVwntmFXkQjBJDBwrGN3ekT70kbAnMEvGIFBgfsRRphH5nsIjq31iVJTVa-jbR6ks=&c=&ch=
http://r20.rs6.net/tn.jsp?f=001bZhL0z6ATOKsB0mqno3F3pj49Z2RPMpn9Y2R9-PY_eyuF16ZMWYPbR0xlhTe2QBfn8DKF1MM1SGDCprhtIcqmGDckWX4E9MeLBd863l9RS9JYtyeori0uGfDyyBtbosQ4gCr4XaI-gIn4OqlCfTumYQVpQGGieDopdxTsrUZUW0Fbtut1BSQqOV3_b_G_G815fx7rTdkk0b4kx67kT4udWN5xp2mQLxij7OPUuLR3F2f_MPNbIyWq_eLMIzccqewWVgkRegFznmwpz_Z4zLD-9D2oLFLG56jha0XvwtrjK4gILGpMoV41oEBb3UWIAnExGIZm23joDqv951eBjn_A5YkicWct_r3ljv_1kDuFr0=&c=&ch=
http://r20.rs6.net/tn.jsp?f=001bZhL0z6ATOKsB0mqno3F3pj49Z2RPMpn9Y2R9-PY_eyuF16ZMWYPbR0xlhTe2QBfUizAHv06BzB3qHVSY8pYiV4CQnpK8GEU24lr1LfPZugZSt7cAewTVYaWDMxCsUk2XzhnMCNrhjbiE8PKhIpa3jFRfUnJWbgJewcLKLFMkXbxqhZpDx6RlTVGnj8AdAL9QlOBEKQ4HVzBZq6-2lKko7nfcJ843TY2jP-cxCKr2rADZJygx0Mj_9t4XHdqOUloStkK9aMJItI9V4SCusnG3mhq25Z_K_w3VXf2O9rAgGQhK0zmmvxyv9bH_IxaCZZIyEsHv5MgUVSdQPgTvL1n9nXTYRib05-av0F5O2Jb7jK5ohJHuparqmCEIpQ0kq3GPTmBVDfU-W0=&c=&ch=
http://r20.rs6.net/tn.jsp?f=001bZhL0z6ATOKsB0mqno3F3pj49Z2RPMpn9Y2R9-PY_eyuF16ZMWYPbR0xlhTe2QBfPbeBhTOGoeMQZ-3uPGp3fHmcJrIKvrST8C8Krz1etImpDOTfRmAlwwwRtwjyjOYMui9cGOn3XXReUM-yXs5zqCkpYHNu0faPY6gCvmQzQnsLi2U1Epdravl-5NJUC3ULTe9HIGqWCpWqjy_MFBbivwNEluNQhRuAuS_HlHNCMwiN2EIuav0dqKyUvtUcgNh8C40Gza0RHzDaN4f7C8JUC1KOFVsDRtH302e_BW7mUUNwEn-rh_xsWeXAdDeX9MWR_5sJQhf_MILBkC0lXn9pPpdbF5vn7KvTr_47d087QyjSDRHrDPiJn0Ke7LDl6MvCp_7Ji4-yuzusHlotWmrMTg==&c=&ch=
http://r20.rs6.net/tn.jsp?f=001bZhL0z6ATOKsB0mqno3F3pj49Z2RPMpn9Y2R9-PY_eyuF16ZMWYPbR0xlhTe2QBf6X0OBkxScCxc7yB3GQaNjEXTVNH-vv_y7zS8LxW5XbilTDNrIdloE6unFkDGOuwpx6jHLQ0t1-_yYcpgVRGSojECtecHz3hqO-syFnKXYeuuWlNvNAH93b6jUp7JBfqCEheLCA1zfuTbIxFj_sE9XutiPaLORnS8QCqNbMTfHWEcnBqSQWjlr8Er9K78dk29O9y8IrG8Q0dDh_PioIBv8MTt32UKXOpGM5hjsWF3J8Djx-2KDFcmvxBXf0UFTqZnWKv-3mcWsX_5RVShG774V1h7hjqmXvTiuBtCWA1dEw-rRqZeD6syAM4GW06rbdd-pKkSDUPe-LQ=&c=&ch=
http://r20.rs6.net/tn.jsp?f=001bZhL0z6ATOKsB0mqno3F3pj49Z2RPMpn9Y2R9-PY_eyuF16ZMWYPbR0xlhTe2QBfYCxsYrmKBINnyaAZU00sXmf2QTv1NRlv8xRsQn-xktHRzLts24J4l9CxpFdsWLGobEZO6pWr0Pqug1iLIN5zNVJ3I3X_Lsu5ANbUQfIAvhHbTzUx5ksgaoL8IHlA3ArhXIOkHknQL7NsEy7-Irte_erqYnI7Hw3x313poESACEvlAv3un2wytbVvtjP65cBMCPi61OhmHstOAmTvOo3kc0y8puWoynRMRMuUo9HcCOIgOx9HAeFKMx94_t-udnNcsuBfVV0wRI0UxZfCflTSwHXP3QXW5iTVc1QEDNXNCKY9gFoc_0t8v729rqmpg_mO8AZRgy48myaZ1swgR3wGsyHgUOj8KNHQf2ZVPcUOxQh2Ooy6svclFShfD3ASkSbCn4r11UxUlB5bxmQmhiyUItlnNb3UbbdV&c=&ch=
http://r20.rs6.net/tn.jsp?f=001bZhL0z6ATOKsB0mqno3F3pj49Z2RPMpn9Y2R9-PY_eyuF16ZMWYPbR0xlhTe2QBfh-FnWuws3K0yliOhwSNH7mtQpFiZcKs9HGJXBcqssyVD2KMREYg7p_c47KRN8AnFYvtJxm9fGx0k1VwoNvUaBM1gTokoruFPkflMnweDQc_ryPujURcAuf6PFTSdZlxTB8WdTUzYxCP1OBGPOWvnxwantot4ZErTuuvTbC_3WhgQskmYRZvk5hWoxvm2XmJjjWeIl3MPLBPWmCon6hMYmXt0zsDxA30kv6zqjVgN5WBTjt5UStUBbXPrvYzucezwyQCoZAgEHJAyOIkwK23vK5VXlyyo-8q2BOSPEWMfOdJN8Ya2fq9fLrcnW1m7-zRxqTIan14aehI=&c=&ch=
http://r20.rs6.net/tn.jsp?f=001bZhL0z6ATOKsB0mqno3F3pj49Z2RPMpn9Y2R9-PY_eyuF16ZMWYPbd8doaErOIpByT0ak_uwxwUsKpo-fclR2ciYKcepOyUHEVleROWdUljAMyarprOXbPRn4N6o_H1u_kYfgQbyRPumvUO7npnUOyb8SNqPtyZW5vGVQq7kcplymq6xC7SrX8GnWS758v5vUIluN5Yj4cVcqL1YZmm8IqKM7uA-nac8xsTNGvoohhOnnY12GMBft866IANur7pFyEv4alxKoH6KwLdBKVp5ZxgWKQLeqYUM2i7fAPy8492ETZPiYnCADrbxxtoIU-shvmESY4mYA3S_6jY_fyDzpeQgpoxsJiN3O8ayTVjZEbRTaCzBPnPbOT6tdkomVOG51lP-9D9o4puNsSB8BUDZ2Q==&c=&ch=
http://r20.rs6.net/tn.jsp?f=001bZhL0z6ATOKsB0mqno3F3pj49Z2RPMpn9Y2R9-PY_eyuF16ZMWYPbd8doaErOIpByT0ak_uwxwUsKpo-fclR2ciYKcepOyUHEVleROWdUljAMyarprOXbPRn4N6o_H1u_kYfgQbyRPumvUO7npnUOyb8SNqPtyZW5vGVQq7kcplymq6xC7SrX8GnWS758v5vUIluN5Yj4cVcqL1YZmm8IqKM7uA-nac8xsTNGvoohhOnnY12GMBft866IANur7pFyEv4alxKoH6KwLdBKVp5ZxgWKQLeqYUM2i7fAPy8492ETZPiYnCADrbxxtoIU-shvmESY4mYA3S_6jY_fyDzpeQgpoxsJiN3O8ayTVjZEbRTaCzBPnPbOT6tdkomVOG51lP-9D9o4puNsSB8BUDZ2Q==&c=&ch=
http://r20.rs6.net/tn.jsp?f=001bZhL0z6ATOKsB0mqno3F3pj49Z2RPMpn9Y2R9-PY_eyuF16ZMWYPbQ1TXDmk-1I1-VEks2RP0aebaPy434c0tLqMo-3Rxg1eFv8fjZeaa86C1USLLjjXD6JkoCuMepoJi8cX1wRPyQUF0BXdxiTraxZlEAWKcSf1Y0gA8WJQcnOsYgYyvF2cdFSHKi2blDGuD_eLllEfpofBGTylMAfUUk_EelvK8H0TeJ7LCtjakeNxJVvl6nzJsb-aoCtydJSASA8i98ZENaKNu-4IJhUM-KBfSy0MEPzUNLVt2m7QhzMdunz2ma-r7KYdO4fr8IiV63diTevXO4Ndgl_RN_pXAfghD_0zDWzZgf2CTpW2uszQCrAwToiaoGT5vhtEMvUHx666xlWAJm9WbM6NpKQYxp4PceCVktjOkSziXZ0d9tPRdyLlbm9f9kzgUyLPt1pC8ALwqnbCNfvVVovFoyZWVQ==&c=&ch=
http://r20.rs6.net/tn.jsp?f=001bZhL0z6ATOKsB0mqno3F3pj49Z2RPMpn9Y2R9-PY_eyuF16ZMWYPbR0xlhTe2QBfjwcN6nccCZ9nHqgFu-pptbF43gnOKYEUtLfybDJYCEP65xHiytdcrFAgS-s2OZkEWOBFnzOnQ5KpXHLH10CzqZ1XS8iwvlzcBrZeCklR2Wv6fCqG2h489ycSl1hba9Nr--xHcmZEVxFczhM9lElAKfvnceoGwomVL12Elc0X7Txisr-baMfUOpsXUbY1dV4YH2xLPW0riIuU4C_n7tDW3IiQippEecLZYkxLGUXJ1omArH-Tv1Jt8IB3FvOFRf1u4fbMuMo28FCeqSjqhZIJyEbU9g6GWAf8eEWnfa9E-KaKiJeuFsclpCubFVqOjUtjVQVg_zNe69c5PX7-vR4j8w==&c=&ch=
http://r20.rs6.net/tn.jsp?f=001bZhL0z6ATOKsB0mqno3F3pj49Z2RPMpn9Y2R9-PY_eyuF16ZMWYPbVU7RE1jINqTeOCR1pZ2EfIY6cDKQZzYM5s0cpvXShjoHO-Y9HU_ObB4VLUUp0GJU_BYBnZ2EytPp1ngqKKdvwXjh0agniaetMoJZJpJgWiBpn7kPYm9BtcINqTO-VOnq5C58x89plKqrntLioa3c6oTMWOGZnEXPb2Sr0bOFCneVY10ZriKxVJ6D2Dhbc7nv_LUa4Q1CacJL6dctqzlipgfSmXPBlBaw8aeBNGwWruKkGU3wMpOvFzxCFmOh6fPkUih6Hp8c_7XYHQ6D3sWSy8n7bmFr-TPARPezGVsZ0SGUeoyqUXbGwTLGN8u8wX2x4h4do0iybebibSW2ENAaxiyiS_vYJv5kZiK_YQGyuhVgksM_qjDrOK_YVUOh0gOEmbkwSycrQBm&c=&ch=


Stay ConnectedStay Connected
         

Lands. By SESYNC postdoc Dexter Locke and colleagues, including SESYNC scholar
Morgan Grove, in Society and Natural Resources.

Understanding the Nexus Between Hydrological Alteration And Biological Invasions.
Chapter in Multiple Stressors in River Ecosystems  by former SESYNC postdoc Albert
Ruhi and colleagues.

Cross-discipline evidence principles for sustainability policy . Published in Nature
Sustainability by Edward Game and colleagues including former SESYNC postdoc Steven
Alexander.

Achieving the promise of integration in social-ecological research: a review and
prospectus. Published in Ecology and Society by Angela M. Guerrero and colleagues,
including former SESYNC postdocs David Gill and Neil Carter.

GET MORE SESYNCGET MORE SESYNC

1 Park Place, Suite 300, Annapolis, MD 21401
410.919.4810

http://r20.rs6.net/tn.jsp?f=001bZhL0z6ATOKsB0mqno3F3pj49Z2RPMpn9Y2R9-PY_eyuF16ZMWYPbR0xlhTe2QBffrgcTuX-wMYuCycUdw-0QpIF1mF78UPw181UvCyVrBsCj_ExymkKDMKbRvo4Sxmy7j1NetjKx0VwMOmc4vXuumaVEYU0oTASRkfGQ2Aj3ODkBhWF3NAPOJyf769pizAh0jmVrRYLNKw0lcjBNb_t8Noh7MFjIAtW0mEm7_ykiQY5a8CgjjoLjP_sN1jQ3QDE3i4G2atta_K8rKYLCpYaaEIYjnKr8GSyxJ4vANAWbbFOjRyiDEMXp8XyWYSNwx7TjMoIu2goeqSy2oKgUjXm8xonIMJGl81LtuSHKYjHr1uwonU3u3NhVbGyMb7QSipxjeeBre1fSmQq3-aYa3lJPg==&c=&ch=
http://r20.rs6.net/tn.jsp?f=001bZhL0z6ATOKsB0mqno3F3pj49Z2RPMpn9Y2R9-PY_eyuF16ZMWYPbR0xlhTe2QBfenh0txEOJY5TTeIDjXz9F-h17pRIcSbVpCc37NFtdj8XXQRvORmmKPu2gql7qDgkLQQ-Eo-4P68PJf18h4s_FXKZFDAOg9Uq3IaC3-JWLW1gZmrxZ5rARbDcqopY7dvr4_EVn4CA1cgnOfQToKYo9NLb8Zj1dF452ALTFuJXTxYObdr5qT0kd1Ba1PJXm4g57Xh2sHPuqrm5ejaiYSaiDOA5FZZd1NW8TSY2uz6azUnqQlWDcr0-XwdSJAHtSQDECl-EpkEmyNUi2tplDLL_KT21RR2uLflBfH---parVthnR7YpuZ501kkwdtpm7wZ-LPhuWQWVqWrVhYJhylbwUQ==&c=&ch=
http://r20.rs6.net/tn.jsp?f=001bZhL0z6ATOKsB0mqno3F3pj49Z2RPMpn9Y2R9-PY_eyuF16ZMWYPbR0xlhTe2QBfD3OM2FIo1HHg3BENFGzY0V6ipeRem_wqeu-xM2DW7FRM4WruC7WDm0hAf6hLhq2au3BF6A2n6K0mgqPCpdPDn1dWltl7gY5jlJ19PZgigfEwvQHAVfqvxHQx_hB9xzYfjf7v-j0RTQ89WUIkL9ttfAv_o7RbmOVql-FWPJlsRzfesjzAGuub27UQfb9SA25btkyKIWTQ_mu17d5odRvggsfcO-S8r0ID073H39fT7tw-gCrEc-o5nH0TwtJhXV2Qb_1ZSYw-MIe75CsUjHDlw__nMObq7WFPk7CFS78iBPaEV7vKHNob31iUAcUSlr6f&c=&ch=
http://r20.rs6.net/tn.jsp?f=001bZhL0z6ATOKsB0mqno3F3pj49Z2RPMpn9Y2R9-PY_eyuF16ZMWYPbR0xlhTe2QBfOnSHagentXg1oTM0cVXnH86CXZI5McQoAHGaAE4d4ftgXDjInA-XgR_9Q0WW_yO47EwS0cz8CeqswShZbOxazQo6hr5zD-pxaMzTdsM7T52trP54pD5zA9y1lzJle3mHIAqj3MJDc5dNW_-FrqzKZXGou6GISgCWaiMH8E3OAKf6rhiXb8AHDMHFolUvQFqu_C2GViNA24gJl76pBOayC1xewjaPGXL-AUpCKlw6TB0uUSLv5Yu3JLpnl6Xi0J_gGK5UL1ss40pPtTZFlLppd_KOCfIaqNKy4gtmb046nxjld-NrFobD3zlKzyvJJh0Z&c=&ch=
http://r20.rs6.net/tn.jsp?f=001bZhL0z6ATOKsB0mqno3F3pj49Z2RPMpn9Y2R9-PY_eyuF16ZMWYPbWuFN-UrSbt0Ab-QLOoQ9j51Ua0Kg51lqEEGlYcsyhgcoQrrQAExNssNrC_m0gHAwOxPs5gdbNrmJtHtpAugYAvEnO3Pq3dZWQy_KESHWA2qA4PxFOplyeFE5id2IMWLC_Z_xtT6wNFEubi9ilFyZZovRWPfRXVdVDhcGXes9vZQ34TaqlpBkPNjv1iNa6r2bnnNf4yFdJnnPiaKQK1-RvgF_ompKlg_RrxS8Qvk0pLjyCeh79DOVKLebeV8QAxlJRZ6E9mHfUPRbDM4_8W-LLpaCx5GgIZPhA==&c=&ch=
http://r20.rs6.net/tn.jsp?f=001bZhL0z6ATOKsB0mqno3F3pj49Z2RPMpn9Y2R9-PY_eyuF16ZMWYPbXol80ARO1cIcVE9ZmSVYH69I8AeR9HSkpZfmqSMkxuxtcidFw1QDMgb1XjfWgbW4hgHB5-usZxehxIb_NOen1cYTX7qriKm7Of_5QCsaIFymvD7QPAs2vbeK_bTXVKiHQ==&c=&ch=
http://r20.rs6.net/tn.jsp?f=001bZhL0z6ATOKsB0mqno3F3pj49Z2RPMpn9Y2R9-PY_eyuF16ZMWYPbXol80ARO1cIZvH81XUhNSZGRKsJ90pRJa-4-b1SPotImbHZm0Z2zrSgToGQbfV88urbSklhstbaDQ7fjurmOiqeZleKFUmSbHLqk-WG2sdNz0Ec6zwOq4E=&c=&ch=
http://r20.rs6.net/tn.jsp?f=001bZhL0z6ATOKsB0mqno3F3pj49Z2RPMpn9Y2R9-PY_eyuF16ZMWYPbXol80ARO1cIQEv74qpMj3Rhc5hY2GCK3f5xKhNdxkVOIkP-Q1DMiV85FpmVQrPjBVwRE5XFZ73LXvA7v4KrLmP9cylGQVAskcAbQLmJxxqo7X4acpHZTxx2ub5jEViaUpPE2gcr42Ye&c=&ch=
http://r20.rs6.net/tn.jsp?f=001bZhL0z6ATOKsB0mqno3F3pj49Z2RPMpn9Y2R9-PY_eyuF16ZMWYPbXol80ARO1cIowJn86Zg_JcdblUFfJ0EHB2gYfd1AxR4XxFhmRzbkaEgnOAniF41B4neQ8adWyV-kqkvWDDC7IdWTV0VhfmyKKl7c99zc-6MjqVLb0Eg53XbDtxC1QybaA==&c=&ch=

